Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? MANSUR INDUSTRIES INC. X No. Name: SYSTEMONE TECHNOLOGIES INC. Internal Suite 107 🗍 Individual(s) Association Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 8305 N.W. 27th St. X Corporation-State of Florida Miami City: Other____ Florida State: Citizenship (see guidelines). ___USA Country: USA Zip: 33122 Execution Date(s) July 10, 2000 Association Citizenship ___ Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗓 No General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Florida, USA Corporation Citizenship___ Assignment X Merger Other_ Citizenship_ Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,024,010 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Mark: SYSTEMONE (Stylized) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: <u>Robert M. Do</u>wney Internal Address: Suite 300 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: _____6751 N. Fed. Hwy. Enclosed City: <u>Boca Raton</u> 8. Payment Information: State: Florida Zip: 33487 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: (561) 989-0889 Fax Number: (\$6T)\989-08\$T b. Deposit Account Number 502422 Email Address: /bocapatents@aol.com Authorized User Name <u>Robert Downey</u> 9. Signature: 2/27/2007 Robert M. Downey Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexand 中央公司

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

SYSTEMONE TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Florida corporation

INTO

MANSUR INDUSTRIES INC., a Florida corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 607.1101 and 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, SYSTEMONE TECHNOLOGIES INC, a Florida corporation ("SystemOne"), and MANSUR INDUSTRIES INC., a Florida corporation ("Mansur"), adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging SystemOne with and into Mansur.

FIRST: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") is attached as Exhibit A.

SECOND: The Plan of Merger between Mansur and SystemOne was adopted by (i) the Board of Directors on April 27, 2000 and (ii) the Board of Directors of SystemOne on April 27, 2000. The change of the name from "Mansur Industries Inc." to "SystemOne Technologies Inc." (as set forth in the Plan of Merger) was approved by the shareholders of Mansur on June 29, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed on behalf of the parties hereto as of the 10th day of July, 2000.

SYSTEMONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Paul I. Mansur/Chief Executive Officer

MANSUR INDUSTRIES INC.

Paul I. Mansur, Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBI<u>T A</u>

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated July 10, 2000, between SYSTEMONE TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Florida corporation ("SystemOne"), and MANSUR INDUSTRIES INC., a Florida corporation ("Mansur" or the "Surviving Corporation").

WHEREAS, Mansur and SystemOne desire to effect the statutory merger of SystemOne with and into Mansur, with Mansur to survive such merger.

- 1. <u>Constituent Corporations</u>. Mansur and SystemOne shall be parties to the merger (the "Merger") of SystemOne with and into Mansur.
- 2. <u>Terms and Conditions of Merger</u>. SystemOne (the "Constituent Corporation") shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "BCA"), be merged with and into Mansur, which shall continue to exist pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida. Upon the effective date of the Merger (as set forth in paragraph 7) (the "Effective Date"), the existence of the Constituent Corporation shall cease. On the Effective Date, the Surviving Corporation shall assume the obligations of the Constituent Corporation. The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "SystemOne Technologies Inc."
- 3. <u>Capital Stock</u>; <u>Conversion of Shares</u>. Upon the Effective Date, all outstanding shares of common stock, \$.001 par value per share, of SystemOne issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date shall, immediately after the Merger, be retired. Upon the Effective Date, all outstanding shares of common stock, \$0.01 par value per share, of Mansur shall for all purposes be deemed to evidence the ownership of the same number of shares of Mansur as outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Date.
- 4. Articles of Incorporation. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Mansur (the "Articles") as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.
- 5. <u>Bylaws</u>. The Bylaws of Mansur as of the Effective Date shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.
- 6. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. The directors and officers of Mansur in office on the Effective Date shall continue to be the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.

- 7. <u>Effective Date</u>. The Merger shall become effective on the date (the "Effective Date") on which Articles of Merger have been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.
- 8. <u>Amendment of Plan of Merger</u>. The Board of Directors of Mansur and SystemOne are authorized to amend this Plan of Merger at any time prior to the Effective Date, subject to Section 607.1103(8) of the BCA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as of the date first written above.

SYSTEMONE TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: // // // // Paul I. Mansur, Chief Executive Officer

Paul I. Mansur, Chief Executive Officer

MANSUR INDUSTRIES INC.